Becky
Scott

Gena

Ms. MaryKay
dennifer
Mrs. Cathy
Clare
Willam

Gilbertson
Hetherington
Jacabson
Moe

Muller
Priest
Thompson

Toney

beciygiberison@crosslakekics.org
scotthetherington@crossiakelids org
giacobson@crossiakekids org
marykaymoe@crosslakekids.org
jemnifermuller@crosslakeids org
cathypriest@crosslakekids.org
clarethompson@crossiakekids.org

wiliamtoney@crosslakekids.org

49min
53min
51min
55min
49min
49min
25min

53min

259PM
255PM
256PM
254PM
300PM
259PM
259PM
255PM

348PM
348PM
347PM
348PM
348PM
348PM
324PM
348PM

EE Online Meeting Notes/Agenda

Monday, April 14, 2025

o Earth Day seeds going out this week
o 2 students reached out about an Earth Day project. | am planning on
creating a short presentation but if anyone else has ideas please
share
Outline:
o Start with a slide show from Alexis S
o Earth Day Activity ideas with photos added from elementary
students
= Edyn - sidewalk art
= Anika and Andrew - recycled pet toys
u Josie - recycled art
= Juno and Josie - reusable water botties
= Anika - Earth Day art
This will be used in grade level meets and then sent out to all students
o Time to start collecting EE data for goals. As you finish up please
add your data to the appropriate document.
° 1
N h


https://docs.google.com/document/d/1Fsg37npaWl9n_I9kXd2gP5EnbtVb4TzK6ZLRIWhSmIc/edit?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/document/d/149S8hAFn05UhgF2mtQH9zKV3sh6qT2OIB7Abq9CKuNI/edit?usp=drive_link

O O O O O

@)
©)

Will Indicator 2 Knowledge

Amy Indicator 2 Knowledge
Becky/Jennifer Indicator 3 Attitudes
Becky Indicator 3 Attitudes

Clare Indicator 4 Skills

MaryKay Indicator 4 Skills

MaryKay Indicator 5 Action
Clare Indicator 5 Action

e Osprey Wilds trip update- | would love to hear how the trip went
e Green cord for graduation - ideas for qualification
o Salt-watch should count for more

o O O O

Assign points for different components and have a minimum.
option for earning credit back in the following years

Leave space for special cases

Salt Watch counts as 2 points, students need to complete 6 of
the 7 points per year of attendance. 6 points per year of
attendance for Green Cord.

see how it works out at the end of this year before adopting it as
official.


https://docs.google.com/document/d/11OeaZD_Ny1ADIHlLz-NHGVbPmg63bBOJOb4EqN-r-FY/edit?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/document/d/15mNT8wZf1Q48vAmKPXpZohLNEyxSohd8lEmKBZWN0Gw/edit?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1EB7j_5GSpjiR76AjTMAI5z84WU1S7bYjIKlMoAuGRtw/edit?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1Gob2fmS2uCl7hYML3hMsP4O1Tq_jKk8Ki3BGj8R7vSI/edit?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1vEMl-w_kCz6tAG0G5R-le7_r2DcFHKgFaXY8lOQOhf0/edit?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1lbg4Z54jwFwuNiz4PQolTdCq-RNQu4RO7RHSpuLeIaA/edit?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1HCJ-T1lCrxhFP4kpkNebGhZY1H3ZV_txK3FJHnEJteM/edit?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1vCimsH-a733KTF410eZeqGe9-pHGCkrZq_1aD-fkWtg/edit?usp=drive_link

