## EE Online Meeting Notes/Agenda

## Monday, April 14, 2025

Becky	Gibertson	beckygilbertson@crosslakekids.org	49 min	2:59 PM	3:48 PM										
Scott	Hetherington	scotthetherington@crosslakekids.org	53 min	2:55 PM	3:48 PM										
Gena	Jacobson	gjacobson@crosslakekids.org	51 min	2:56 PM	3:47 PM										
Ms. MaryKay	Moe	marykaymoe@crosslakekids.org	55 min	2:54 PM	3:48 PM										
Jennifer	Muller	jennifermuller@crosslakekids.org	49 min	3:00 PM	3:48 PM										
Mrs. Cathy	Priest	cathypriest@crosslakekids.org	49 min	2:59 PM	3:48 PM										
Clare	Thompson	clarethompson@crosslakekids.org	25 min	2:59 PM	3:24 PM										
William	Toney	williamtoney@crosslakekids.org	53 min	2:55 PM	3:48 PM										

- Earth Day seeds going out this week

  2 students reached out about an Earth Day project. I am planning on creating a short presentation but if anyone else has ideas please share

  Outline:
  Start with a slide show from Alexis S

  Earth Day Activity ideas with photos added from elementary students

  Edyn sidewalk art

  Anika and Andrew recyded pet toys

  Josie recyded art

  Juno and Josie reusable water bottles

  Anika Earth Day art

  This will be used in grade level meets and then sent out to all students

  Time to start collecting EE data for goals. As you finish up please add you data to the appropriate document.

  ManyKay Indicator: I Awareness.

  Will Indictor: I Awareness.

- o Will Indicator 2 Knowledge
- o Amy Indicator 2 Knowledge
- o Becky/Jennifer Indicator 3 Attitudes
- o Becky Indicator 3 Attitudes
- Clare Indicator 4 Skills
   MaryKay Indicator 4 Skills
- o MaryKay Indicator 5 Action
- o Clare Indicator 5 Action
- Osprey Wilds trip update- I would love to hear how the trip went
- Green cord for graduation ideas for qualification
  - Salt-watch should count for more
  - Assign points for different components and have a minimum.
  - option for earning credit back in the following years
  - Leave space for special cases
  - Salt Watch counts as 2 points, students need to complete 6 of the 7 points per year of attendance. 6 points per year of attendance for Green Cord.
  - see how it works out at the end of this year before adopting it as official.